

Oregon City Parks and Recreation 2022 Master Fee Schedule, Effective July 1, 2022

Aquatics and Recreation		Parks - Shelters and Special Events				Pioneer Center	
Drop-in Pricing		Park Shelter Reservations				Facility Rentals	
Youth/Seniors	\$4 R \$6 NR	Atkinson Park	NA	\$67 R \$87 NR	\$87 R \$107 NR	Ballroom Serving Area	\$135 R \$155 NR
Adult	\$5 R \$7 NR	Canemah Children's Park	NA	\$67 R \$87 NR	\$87 R \$107 NR	Basement/Classroom Rental	\$30 R \$50 NR
Family Swim	\$9 R \$11 NR	Chapin Park	NA	\$67 R \$87 NR	\$87 R \$107 NR	Basement Rental-After Hours	\$30 R \$50 NR
Water Exercise Drop in pricing		Clackamette Park General Shelter	NA	\$67 R \$87 NR	\$87 R \$107 NR	Ermatinger House	
Youth/Seniors	\$6 R \$7 NR	Clackamette Park Horseshoe Shelter	NA	\$67 R \$87 NR	\$87 R \$107 NR	Drop-in Pricing	
Adult	\$7 R \$8 NR	End of the Oregon Trail	NA	\$67 R \$87 NR	\$87 R \$107 NR	Youth/Seniors	\$4 \$5 NR
Punch Cards		Hazel Grove Park (35 people max)	\$67 R \$87 NR	NA	NA	Adults	\$6 R \$7 NR
Youth/Seniors - 10 punch	\$40 R \$60 NR	Hillendale Park	NA	\$67 R \$87 NR	\$87 R \$107 NR	Family	\$9 R \$11 NR
Adult - 10 punch	\$50 R \$70 NR	Jon Storm Park	NA	\$67 R \$87 NR	\$87 R \$107 NR	Field Trips	\$3-\$10 per person
Memberships		Rivercrest Park	NA	\$67 R \$87 NR	\$87 R \$107 NR	Hourly Facility Rentals	\$40 R \$60 NR
Youth/Seniors - Quarterly	\$55 R \$90 NR	Rivercrest Spray Park (35 people max)	\$67 R \$87 NR	NA	NA	Hourly Attic Rental	\$10 R \$15 NR
Adult - Quarterly	\$75 R \$115 NR	Tyrone S. Woods Memorial Park	NA	\$87 R \$107 NR	\$107 R \$127 NR	Park	
Youth/Seniors - Annual	\$130 R \$195 NR	Wesley Lynn Park	NA	\$87 R \$107 NR	\$107 R \$127 NR	Clackamette RV Park Fees	Riverfront
Adult - Annual	\$160 R \$240 NR	Special Events in the Parks - Clackamette and End of the Oregon Trail (EOT)				Non-Riverfront	\$30 R \$50 NR
Family Memberships		Special Event Application Fee:	\$50	Due at time of Application Submission			
Family - Quarterly	\$150 R \$185 NR	Resident Rate		EOT / Clackamette	EOT Only	Sports Field Use/Rentals	
Family- Annual	\$300 R \$400 NR			No Alcohol	Event with Alcohol	Hourly Field Rentals	\$10 R \$15 NR
Swim Lessons		0-100 people (No portable restroom or drop box required)		\$750	\$800	Implement User agreements for anything outside hourly use	
Group Lessons (9, 27 min classes)	\$50 R \$70 NR	101-200 people (1 ADA restroom and 1 drop box)		\$1,307	\$1,377	The Oregon City Parks and Recreation Department has invested in a department-wide cost recovery analysis and policy creation to help sustain and grow efforts to create play, protect habitat, and enhance recreation opportunity for the Community.	
Private Lessons	\$30.00	201-500 people (1 ADA and 1 standard restroom - 1 drop box)		\$1,572	\$1,662	The Cost Recovery analysis required a consultant to compile, analyze, and then guide the development of a strategy reflected in the adopted Financial Support and Sustainability Policy. If a parks and recreation service or program is more individualized then the program is subsidized at a lower rate, while programs and services that have a higher community benefit receive higher subsidies.	
Semi-Private Lesson	\$43.00	501-1,000 people (1 ADA and 2 standard restroom - 1 drop box)		\$1,937	\$2,067	Changes to rates and subsidies begin July 1, 2022. Notice of Rate Increases: Updated fees will be enacted on July 1st, 2022. For an example of fee increases and the Swimming Pool's new membership structures, please see the fee schedule, continuum, etc. below.	
Pool Facility Rentals		More than 1,000 (1 ADA and 3 std RR min - 1 drop box min)		\$2,627	\$2,862	Ongoing Efforts to Maintain Equitable Programs: These changes allow parks and recreation to maintain financial stability as well as provide more equitable events and services to the community. The changes include providing more scholarships, allowing payment plans, and more.	
Hourly Pool Rental	\$86 R \$106 NR	Non-Resident Rate		EOT / Clackamette	EOT Only	Fees above include direct portable restroom vendor cost and drop box/garbage service	
Hourly Community Room Rental	\$40 R \$60 NR			No Alcohol	Event with Alcohol	2) Fees above include fully refundable \$500 cleaning/damage deposit if no staff time is required following event	
Hourly Patio Rental	\$40 R \$60 NR	0-100 people (No portable restroom or drop box required)		\$800	\$860	3) For events requiring additional staff services (i.e. barricades, locating, etc), additional charges to apply	
Summer Camps*		101-200 people (1 ADA restroom and 1 drop box)		\$1,357	\$1,437	4) Review of other park locations may be considered for events if circumstances warrant alternate park locations	
Pre-K Camp	\$60 R \$80 NR	201-500 people (1 ADA and 1 standard restroom - 1 drop box)		\$1,622	\$1,722		
Rivercrest Camp	\$190 R \$210 NR	501-1,000 people (1 ADA and 2 standard restroom - 1 drop box)		\$1,987	\$2,127		
Aqua Camp	\$92 R \$112 NR	More than 1,000 (1 ADA and 3 standard RR min - 1 drop box min)		\$2,677	\$2,922		
Red Cross Certification Classes							
Lifeguard Classes	\$200 R \$220 NR						
Lifeguard Review	\$150 R \$170 NR						
CPR/First Aid Classes	\$70 R \$90 NR						

2023 Portable Restroom Requirements (direct vendor cost updated 01/23/2023)		
0 - 100 people	No additional resto	\$0
101 - 200 people	1 ADA restroom	\$357
201 - 500 people	1 ADA and 1 Standa	\$522
501 - 1,000 people	1 ADA and 2 Standa	\$687
More than 1,000	1 ADA and 3 Standa	\$852